SB0589/633725/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 589</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "**Maryland**" insert "<u>, Baltimore Campus</u>"; in lines 3 and 6, in each instance, after "Maryland" insert "<u>, Baltimore Campus</u>"; in line 5, after "certain" insert "<u>provisions of law and</u>"; and in line 7, strike "with" and substitute "<u>without</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 21, strike "(1)".

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 6, inclusive; in line 9, after "MARYLAND" insert "<u>, BALTIMORE CAMPUS</u>"; in line 11, after "WITH" insert "<u>§ 13–</u> 303(J) OF THIS TITLE AND"; and in line 12, strike "MARYLAND'S" and substitute "<u>MARYLAND, BALTIMORE CAMPUS'S</u>".